

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No. 313/2022

CNR: WBSP01-017814-2022

Ref.: Thakurpukur PS Case no: 318/2022 Dated: 27.11.2022

U/s 506 I.P.C & U/s- 4/6/8/12 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012.

Present: Manas Ranjan Sanyal, Judge (JO code: WB666),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

StateVs..... Surajit Bhattacharjee

Order No.12

Dt.06.01.2023

Accused Surajit Bhattacharjee is produced from J.C through VCS.

Received Thakurpukur PS Charge Sheet No.01/2023 Dated 05.01.2023 for offences punishable under section 376(3)/354/506 of I.P.C of I.P.C and section 4/6/8/12 of Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012 filed against accused Surajit Bhattacharjee along with copies of documents.

Seen and perused the materials in the case record and the materials in the final report U/s 173 of Cr.P.C.

Cognizance is taken.

I.O is directed to supply of copy of charge sheet to the accused person in Jail.

The Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home is directed to permit the I.O to supply the copy of charge sheet and other relevant documents to accused in Jail.

At this stage a bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused.

Heard both sides.

On prayer of learned Defence lawyer bail prayer of accused person is kept with the case record.

The Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home is directed to submit further medical report to this Court regarding the health condition of this accused.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of Presidency Correctional for information and taking necessary action.

To 16.01.2023 for production of accused, hearing bail petition and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.