

IN THE 2nd COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, ALIPORE

Special ST - 11(01)2023

Special Case No.313/2022

CNR -WBSP01-017814-2022

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

03

06.02.2023

Accused **Surajit Bhattacharjee** is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for production and hearing bail petition of the accused.

On prayer of the prosecution bail petition is considered after completion of the evidence of complainant.

The Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home is directed to submit report to this Court regarding the health condition of this accused.

To 17.02.2023 for production of accused and evidence of the complainant.

I.O is directed to bring the complainant along with Alamat if any on the date fixed positively.

D/C by me
Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
A.S.J 2nd Court, Alipore
South 24 Pgs

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Addl. Session Judge
2nd Court Alipore
South 24 Pgs