

IN THE 2nd COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, ALIPORE

Special ST - 11(01)2023

Special Case No.313/2022

CNR -WBSP01-017814-2022

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

05
23.02.2023

Accused **Surajit Bhattacharjee** is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-2.

Learned Special P.P is present with witness (PW-2).

Learned Defence Counsel is also present.

PW-2/ Pinki Mukherjee is further cross examined by Defence in full and then discharged.

Learned advocate for accused Surojit Bhattacharjee files a petition praying for rectification of cross examination of victim girl as mentioned in the petition.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

At this stage a bail petition of accused has been filed on behalf of the accused. Let the same be kept with the case record.

To 27.02.2023 for production of accused and hearing of bail petition.

D/C by me
Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
A.S.J 2nd Court, Alipore
South 24 Pgs

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Addl. Session Judge
2nd Court Alipore
South 24 Pgs