

IN THE 2nd COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, ALIPORE

**Special ST - 11(01)2023**

**Special Case No.313/2022**

**CNR -WBSP01-017814-2022**

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)  
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

07

13.06.2023

Accused **Surajit Bhattacharjee** on bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-3.

Learned Special P.P-in-charge is present with one witness.

Learned Defence Counsels are present.

Witness Santu Mukherjee is examined-in-chief by prosecution in full as PW-3. Signatures and documents are marked as **Ext.P-6(2)** and **Ext.P-9(2)**. He was also cross examined by the Defence in full and then discharged.

At this stage defacto complainant filed an affidavit stating that accused Surojit Bhattacharjee violated the condition imposed by this Court vide order no.6 dated 27.02.2023.

Learned Defence Counsel filed petition along with some documents regarding local address of the accused. Learned Defence Counsel also stated that accused is residing in that address after releasing from Baruipur Jail.

Heard both sides. Perused petition.

**I.O of this case** is directed to inquire the matter and submit a report by 15.06.2023 whether the accused is residing at 251D, Bhattacharjee Para Road, Kolkata-700063.

**O.C, Behala P.S** is also directed to inquire the matter and submit a report by 15.06.2023 whether the accused is residing at 67A, Jadunath Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700034 owned by Sri. Swadesh Ranjan Roy, Sri Bhaskar Roy and Smt. Bhawani Saha.

To date i.e. **15.06.2023** for appearance and report of the I.O.

D/C by me  
Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
A.S.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
South 24 Pgs

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Addl. Session Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court Alipore  
South 24 Pgs