

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 11(01)2023**  
**Spl Case - 313/2022**  
**CNR-WBSP01-017814-2022**  
**Thakurpukur PS 318 dated 27/11/2022**  
Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 13  
Dt. 11.10.2023

Accused Surajit Bhattacharjee is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

A medical report of the said accused has been filed by Superintendent,  
Presidency Correctional Home .

Let it be kept with case record.

In compliance of the order dated 10/10/2023 passed by Hon'ble High Court in connection with CRM(DB) No. 1977 of 2023 , Ld Defense Lawyer files an application , praying for fix a date for hearing bail application and inform to the defacto complainant regarding this hearing.

Ld Lawyer for defacto complainant as well as defacto complainant are present today.

Fix 13.10.2023 for production and hearing bail application.

Todate for awaiting Hon'ble High Court order.

**Ld Advocate for defacto complainant is directed to ensure to appearance the defacto complainant by the fixed date as positively.**

**I.O of this case is directed to remain present before this court along with defacto complainant by the next date as positively.**

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore