

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 11(01)2023
Spl Case - 313/2022
CNR-WBSP01-017814-2022
Thakurpukur PS 318 dated 27/11/2022
Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 26
Dt. 05.07.2024

Accused Surajit Bhattacharjee on C/B is present by hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld counsels are present.

Ld Defence counsel files an application praying for adjournment today , on the ground that the conducting senior counsel Mr. Tirthankar Roy is not appearing today as he left kolkata for his sudden emergency of madication.

Copy served with objection.

Heard and considered.

Prayer for adjournment is hereby allowed.

Witness is present but returned without examination due to unavailability of the Ld Defence counsel.

Todate 06/07/2024 for appearance and evidence.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore