

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special ST No. 11(01)2023

Spl Case - 313/2022

CNR-WBSP01-017814-2022

Thakurpukur PS 318 dated 27/11/2022

Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 61

Dt. 13.01.2026

Accused Surajit Bhattacharjee on C/B is present by hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld counsels are present.

No witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

As per direction by Hon'ble High Court , a schedule be fixed in every 45 days .

Accordingly , a schedule be fixed for evidence as respectfully.

Fix 27/02/2026 for appearance and evidence .

Fix 02/03/2026 for appearance and evidence .

Fix 05/03/2026 for appearance and evidence .

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore